(1) For the purpose of computing the ratio of earnings to fixed charges, earnings include pre-tax income before
minority interest and equity in earnings of unconsolidated affiliates, fixed charges and distributed income of
equity investments. Fixed charges include interest expense on indebtedness and the portion of rent that represents
a reasonable approximation of the interest factor. For the year ended December 31, 2003, the ratio of earnings to
fixed charges was less than 1:1. This ratio would have been 1:1 if a deficiency of $10.5 million was eliminated.

Edgar Filing: KANSAS CITY SOUTHERN - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 26

S-9

Edgar Filing: KANSAS CITY SOUTHERN - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 27

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The table below sets forth our consolidated debt and capitalization as of September 30, 2008, derived from our
unaudited consolidated financial statements:

� on an actual basis; and

� as adjusted to give effect to the issuance of the notes offered hereby and the use of net proceeds from the sale
of the notes, along with other borrowings, to repurchase our 71/2% Senior Notes due 2009.

You should read this table in conjunction with our financial statements incorporated by reference in this prospectus
supplement.

As of September 30, 2008
Actual As Adjusted

(unaudited)
(in millions of U.S. dollars)

KCS (1)
Other debt obligations $ 0.2 $ 0.2
KCSR (2)
Revolving credit facility 100.0 100.0
Term Loan facility 314.7 314.7
71/2% senior notes due 2009(3) 200.0 �
8.0% senior notes due 2015 275.0 275.0
New senior notes offered hereby � 175.0
Capital lease obligations 12.3 12.3
Other debt obligations(4) 0.9 29.9
Tex-Mex (5)

Tex Mex RRIF loan 47.0 47.0
KCSM (6)

Revolving credit facility � �
Term loan facility 30.0 30.0
93/8% senior notes due 2012 460.0 460.0
75/8% senior notes due 2013 175.0 175.0
73/8% senior notes due 2014 165.0 165.0
5.737% Loan Agreement 70.3 70.3
6.195% Loan Agreement 52.2 52.2
Capital lease obligations 7.1 7.1

Total debt 1,909.7 1,913.7
Total stockholders� equity 1,876.1 1,876.1

Total capitalization $ 3,785.8 $ 3,789.8

Edgar Filing: KANSAS CITY SOUTHERN - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 28

(1) Parent of KCSR and guarantor of the notes
(2) Issuer of the notes
(3) Reflects the repurchase of the 71/2% Senior Notes due 2009 with proceeds from the sale of the notes along with

other borrowings
(4) Includes $0.5 million of senior secured indebtedness of a note guarantor other than KCS
(5) Subsidiary of the Parent and Restricted Subsidiary under the Indenture
(6) Unrestricted Subsidiary as defined under the Indenture

S-10

Edgar Filing: KANSAS CITY SOUTHERN - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 29

Table of Contents